February 10, 2016

Company name: Terumo Corporation Representative: Yutaro Shintaku, President and CEO Code No.: 4543, TSE Section 1

## Notice Concerning Acquisition Results of the Company's Own Shares by ToSTNeT-3

Terumo Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Terumo") announced that it has performed the acquisition of own shares as announced on February 9, 2016. Details are noted below.

1. Reason for acquiring Terumo's own shares: For improving capital efficiency

2. Type of shares acquired:	Terumo's Common Stock
3. Total number of shares acquired:	4,501,300 shares
4. Acquisition value:	¥17,465,044,000
5. Date of acquisition:	February 10, 2016
6. Acquisition method:	Acquisition through ToSTNeT-3 of Tokyo Stock
	Exchange (closing price transaction)

## (Reference)

Details of the Resolution at the Board of Directors meeting held on February 4, 2016.

(1) Type of shares to be acquired:	Terumo's Common Stock
(2) Number of shares to be acquired:	14,500 thousand shares (maximum)
(3) Total value of shares to be acquired:	¥50 billion (maximum)

End of document